Government College of Education(C.T.E.), Banipur
ESTD. 1948

' Fy

Approved by NCTE & Affiliated to The West Bengal University of Teachers' Training, Education
Planning and Administration (WEBUTTEPA)

Memo No. 673/4A/Admission Date: 20/09/2022

General Merit Lists for Counseling on 22" September, 2022
Reporting Time : 12:00 noon to 12:30 p.m. (After 12:30 p.m, No candidate will be entertained)

Documents required for all at Counseling
(Date of Publication of All ORIGINAL testimonials should be on or before 14t September,2022)

All testimonials in Original and self-attested photocopy (i.e., all mark sheets and certificates, age proof, caste certificate) + Aadhaar

( The applicants who have Provisional Marksheet of last qualifying examination may also appear in the Counseling)

10(2"). Psychology 2" Merit List For Fresher General Candidate (Vacant Seat=01)

SI.NO. APPL NO. CATEGORY NAME GENDER SCORE METHOD SUBIJECT
1 2274010013 GENERAL RUPSA PAUL FEMALE 36.800 PSYCHOLOGY
No Other Eligible General Applicant for Psychology Method
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3(2"). Hindi 2" Merit List For Fresher General Candidate (Vacant Seats=02)

SI.NO.

10

11

APPL NO.

2274010405

2274011541

2274011292

2274011142

2274011776

2274012389

2274011198

2274011993

2274012567

2274010302

2274012593

CATEGORY

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

NAME

NIKHITA PANDEY

KANHAI PRASAD

SEEMA KACHHAP

MADHU PRASAD

PRATIMA TRIPATHI

KARAN RAJAK

RAHUL SHAW

SURAJ KUMAR GUPTA

ARJUN SHARMA

ANJALI KUMARI SHAW

SUMPA THAKUR

GENDER

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

SCORE

64.084

62.940

62.700

62.253

62.141

61.872

61.383

60.992

59.865

59.608

58.760

METHOD SUBIJECT

HINDI

HINDI

HINDI

HINDI

HINDI

HINDI

HINDI

HINDI

HINDI

HINDI

HINDI
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d
9(2n ). Physical Science 2" Merit List For Fresher General Candidate (Vacant Seat=01)

SI.NO. APPL NO. CATEGORY NAME GENDER SCORE METHOD SUBJECT
1 2274012126  GENERAL SURAIJIT PRADHAN MALE 76.57 PHYSICAL SCIENCE
2 2274012201  GENERAL ANKITA BANERJEE FEMALE 76.54 PHYSICAL SCIENCE
3 2274010266  GENERAL JAYDEEP NATH MALE 76.38 PHYSICAL SCIENCE
4 2274012580 GENERAL ARCHITA BANERIJEE FEMALE 76.04 PHYSICAL SCIENCE
5 2274012570 GENERAL SOURAV DEY MALE 75.95 PHYSICAL SCIENCE

Payment and Admission on 22/09/2022

After selection at Counseling:
« Payment link will be available to selected candidate only.
e Total Course -Fees for two-year B.Ed. Course. (Without hostel) Rs.20,000/-, needs to be deposited online.

e Hostel Accommodation for two years [Optional] Rs. 1800/- needs to be deposited online at the time of admission (Total Rs.21,800/-)
e System Generated Payment Slip needs to be submitted to Office for Admission.

R Gurgel

Dr. Amlan Ganguly
Officer-in-Charge, Govt. College of Education (C.T.E.), Banipur
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