

#### Government College of Education(C.T.E.), Banipur ESTD. 1948

Approved by NCTE & Affiliated to The West Bengal University of Teachers' Training, Education Planning and Administration (WBUTTEPA)

Memo No. 673/4A/Admission



Date: 20/09/2022

## General Merit Lists for Counseling on 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2022

Reporting Time : 12:00 noon to 12:30 p.m. (After 12:30 p.m, No candidate will be entertained)

### **Documents required for all at Counseling**

(Date of Publication of All ORIGINAL testimonials should be on or before 14<sup>th</sup> September,2022)

All testimonials in **original** and self-attested photocopy (i.e., all mark sheets and certificates, age proof, caste certificate) + Aadhaar

(The applicants who have Provisional Marksheet of last qualifying examination may also appear in the Counseling)

10(2 <sup>nd</sup> ). Psychology 2 <sup>nd</sup> Merit List For Fresher General Candidate (Vacant Seat=01)						
SI.NO.	APPL NO.	CATEGORY	ΝΑΜΕ	GENDER	SCORE	METHOD SUBJECT
1	2274010013	GENERAL	RUPSA PAUL	FEMALE	36.800	PSYCHOLOGY
No Other Eligible General Applicant for Psychology Method						

# 3(2<sup>nd</sup>). Hindi 2<sup>nd</sup> Merit List For Fresher General Candidate (Vacant Seats=02)

SI.NO.	APPL NO.	CATEGORY	ΝΑΜΕ	GENDER	SCORE	METHOD SUBJECT
1	2274010405	GENERAL	NIKHITA PANDEY	FEMALE	64.084	HINDI
2	2274011541	GENERAL	KANHAI PRASAD	MALE	62.940	HINDI
3	2274011292	GENERAL	SEEMA KACHHAP	FEMALE	62.700	HINDI
4	2274011142	GENERAL	MADHU PRASAD	FEMALE	62.253	HINDI
5	2274011776	GENERAL	PRATIMA TRIPATHI	FEMALE	62.141	HINDI
6	2274012389	GENERAL	KARAN RAJAK	MALE	61.872	HINDI
7	2274011198	GENERAL	RAHUL SHAW	MALE	61.383	HINDI
8	2274011993	GENERAL	SURAJ KUMAR GUPTA	MALE	60.992	HINDI
9	2274012567	GENERAL	ARJUN SHARMA	MALE	59.865	HINDI
10	2274010302	GENERAL	ANJALI KUMARI SHAW	FEMALE	59.608	HINDI
11	2274012593	GENERAL	SUMPA THAKUR	FEMALE	58.760	HINDI

9(2 <sup>nd</sup> ). Physical Science 2 <sup>nd</sup> Merit List For Fresher General Candidate (Vacant Seat=01)						
SI.NO.	APPL NO.	CATEGORY	NAME	GENDER	SCORE	METHOD SUBJECT
1	2274012126	GENERAL	SURAJIT PRADHAN	MALE	76.57	PHYSICAL SCIENCE
2	2274012201	GENERAL	ANKITA BANERJEE	FEMALE	76.54	PHYSICAL SCIENCE
3	2274010266	GENERAL	JAYDEEP NATH	MALE	76.38	PHYSICAL SCIENCE
4	2274012580	GENERAL	ARCHITA BANERJEE	FEMALE	76.04	PHYSICAL SCIENCE
5	2274012570	GENERAL	SOURAV DEY	MALE	75.95	PHYSICAL SCIENCE

### Payment and Admission on 22/09/2022

After selection at Counseling:

- Payment link will be available to selected candidate only.
- Total Course Fees for two-year B.Ed. Course. (Without hostel) Rs. 20,000/-, needs to be deposited online.
- Hostel Accommodation for two years [Optional] Rs. 1800/- needs to be deposited **online** at the time of admission (Total **Rs.21,800**/-)
- System Generated Payment Slip needs to be submitted to Office for Admission.

A. Ganguly Dr. Amlan Ganguly Officer-in-Charge, Govt. College of Education (C.T.E.), Banipur